Scott County Fiscal Court Scott County Courthouse
‘ 3" Floor Couttroom
3/10/23 101 East Main Street

9:00 AM Georgetown, KY 40324

S

Agenda

ol LS

10.
11.
12.
13,
14.
15.
16.
17,
18.

Call to order

Pledge of Allegiance
Roll call

* Minutes

* Transfer(s)

* Bills & hand check(s)
Kite Festival/ Gen $1,000.00, Road/ Gen $400,000.00 (reimb.), Jail/
Gen $150,000.00

Clerk fees $ , Sheriff fees §

Corman completed training unit

* Ordinance 23-01 2" reading budget fund
* Ordinance 23-02 2" reading budget fund
* County Attorney's Office new hire

* Resolution 23-05 sheriff grant

* Resolution 23-06 bypass access point

* Coroner department space Penn Ave. bays
* Surplus

* Fire Dept. agreement mutual aid

New Business

* Adjourn

*action item please turn phones on silent




